

GAHC010171762025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4684/2025

MUKUL SARMAH
S/O- LATE KRISHNA SARMAH,
C/O- SANGAM GOSWAMI, KATONIBARI TEA ESTATE, DIST- JORHAT, P.O-
MORIONI, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND OTHERS
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM, DEPARTMENT OF
SECONDARY EDUCATION, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06 ASSAM

2:THE SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
DEPARTMENT OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06 ASSAM

3:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19

4:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS

SIVASAGAR DISTRICT CIRCLE
SIVASAGAR
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S J SARMAH, MR. S BARUAH

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, SEC. EDU.,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN**

ORDER

25.09.2025

Ms. A. Gogoi, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. S.J. Sarmah, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for listing of the matter after vacation.

The prayer is allowed.

List the matter after vacation.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant